Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

TSYS also records foreign currency translation adjustments associated with other balance sheet accounts, primarily
cash accounts denominated in foreign currencies and intercompany loans that require each operation to repay the
financing in U.S. dollars. TSYS recorded a net translation gain of approximately $744 thousand and a net translation
gain of approximately $906 thousand for the nine and three months ended September 30, 2007, respectively, related to
the translation of these accounts and arrangements.
A summary of the account balances subject to foreign currency exchange rates between the local currencies and the
U.S. dollar is as follows:

Balance at
September

30,
(in
thousands) 2007
Asset Cash $ 57,100
Liability Intercompany financing arrangements (4,800)

Net account balances $ 52,300

The following table presents the potential effect on income from continuing operations before income taxes of
hypothetical shifts in the foreign currency exchange rate between the local currencies and the U.S. dollar of plus or
minus 100 basis points, 500 basis points, and 1,000 basis points based on the net asset account balance of
$52.3 million at September 30, 2007.

Effect of Basis Point Change
Increase in basis points of Decrease in basis points of

(in thousands) 100  500 1,000  100  500 1,000
Effect on income from
continuing operations before
income taxes $ 404 2,101 4,203 (404) (2,101) (4,203)

47

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

ITEM 4 � CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES
We have evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures as of the
end of the period covered by this quarterly report as required by Rule 13a-15 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
as amended. This evaluation was carried out under the supervision and with the participation of our management,
including our chief executive officer and chief financial officer. Based on this evaluation, these officers have
concluded that our disclosure controls and procedures are effective in timely alerting them to material information